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Agency Contact Address Phone Fax E-Mail 

Department of Natural 
Resources & 
Environmental Control 

Deborah Sullivan 
(alt. Mike Townshend) 

89 Kings Highway 
Dover, DE  19901 

(302)739-9021 
(alt. 739-9017) 

 Deborah.Sullivan@state.de.us 
Michael.Townshend@state.de.us 

Department of Health & 
Social Services – Public 
Health 

Michelle Prosceno 
(alt. Joseph Silva) 

544 S. Bedford St. 
Georgetown, DE  19947 
(alt. 417 Federal & Water 
Dover, DE  19903 

(302)856-5127 
(alt. 744-4737) 

(302)856-5061 Michelle.Prosceno@state.de.us 
Joseph.Silva@state.de.us 

Department of 
Transportation 

Mike DelTufo 
(alt. Darin Dell) 

P.O. Box 778 
Dover, DE 19903 

(302)760-2619 
(alt. 760-2632) 

 Mike.DelTufo@state.de.us 
Darin.Dell@state.de.us 

Office of State Planning 
Coordination 

Miriam Pomilio 3
rd

 Floor, Suite 7 
Thomas Collins Building 
Dover, DE  19901 

(302)672-5137  Miriam.Pomilio@state.de.us  

Delaware State Housing 
Authority 

Karen Horton 
(alt. Marlena Gibson) 

18 The Green 
Dover, DE  19901 

(302)739-4263 
(888)363-8808 

(302)739-2416 karenh@destatehousing.com 
marlena@destatehousing.com 

Department of Agriculture 
– Plant Industries 

Jim Kroon 2320 South DuPont 
Highway 
Dover, DE  19901 

(302)698-4578  Jimmy.Kroon@state.de.us 

Department of Agriculture 
– Forestry 

Glenn Gladders 2320 South DuPont 
Highway 
Dover, DE  19901 

(302)698-4553  Glenn.Gladders@state.de.us 

Department of Safety & 
Homeland Security  

Matt Laick 303 Transportation Circle 
P.O. Box 818 
Dover, DE  19901 

(302)744-2666 (302)739-4874 Matthew.Laick@state.de.us  

Department of Technology 
& Information 

Kim Cloud 801 Silver Lake Blvd. 
Dover, DE 19904 

(302)736-9611 (302)677-7095 Kim.Cloud@state.de.us 
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